
Day 4065 (Lamarche, 2002) - Organic Data

ID Elevation (masl) Easting (m) Northing (m) p+m-xylene naphthalene indole+2-mn
03-0.5-01 219.587 588754.518 4902548.957 0 0 0
03-0.5-02 219.387 588754.518 4902548.957 0 0 0
03-0.5-03 219.187 588754.518 4902548.957 0 0 0
03-0.5-04 218.987 588754.518 4902548.957 0 0 0
03-0.5-05 218.787 588754.518 4902548.957 0 22 0
03-0.5-06 218.587 588754.518 4902548.957 0 99 129
03-0.5-07 218.387 588754.518 4902548.957 0 195 19
03-0.5-08 218.187 588754.518 4902548.957 0 26 73
03-0.5-09 217.987 588754.518 4902548.957 0 0 20
03-0.5-10 217.787 588754.518 4902548.957 0 0 0
03-0.5-11 217.587 588754.518 4902548.957 0 0 0
03-0.5-12 217.387 588754.518 4902548.957 0 0 0
03-0.5-13 217.187 588754.518 4902548.957 0 0 0
03-0.5-14 216.987 588754.518 4902548.957 0 0 0
03-00-01 219.482 588753.783 4902548.892 0 0 0
03-00-02 219.282 588753.783 4902548.892 0 0 7
03-00-03 219.082 588753.783 4902548.892 0 88 303
03-00-04 218.882 588753.783 4902548.892 0 90 314
03-00-05 218.682 588753.783 4902548.892 0 784 345
03-00-06 218.482 588753.783 4902548.892 0 401 150
03-00-07 218.282 588753.783 4902548.892 0 3154 519
03-00-08 218.082 588753.783 4902548.892 0 22 83
03-00-09 217.882 588753.783 4902548.892 0 62 44
03-00-10 217.682 588753.783 4902548.892 0 11 24
03-00-11 217.482 588753.783 4902548.892 0 62 15
03-00-12 217.282 588753.783 4902548.892 0 5 0
03-00-13 217.082 588753.783 4902548.892 0 5 0
03-00-14 216.882 588753.783 4902548.892 0 15 0

03-01.5-01 219.597 588755.655 4902548.957 0 0 0
03-01.5-02 219.397 588755.655 4902548.957 0 0 0
03-01.5-03 219.197 588755.655 4902548.957 0 0 8
03-01.5-04 218.997 588755.655 4902548.957 0 48 948
03-01.5-05 218.797 588755.655 4902548.957 0 160 741
03-01.5-06 218.597 588755.655 4902548.957 0 2286 1328
03-01.5-07 218.397 588755.655 4902548.957 0 2428 1178
03-01.5-08 218.197 588755.655 4902548.957 0 3012 753
03-01.5-09 217.997 588755.655 4902548.957 0 478 127
03-01.5-10 217.797 588755.655 4902548.957
03-01.5-11 217.597 588755.655 4902548.957 0 9 6
03-01.5-12 217.397 588755.655 4902548.957 0 0 0
03-01.5-13 217.197 588755.655 4902548.957 0 0 0
03-01.5-14 216.997 588755.655 4902548.957 0 0 0
03-01-01 219.121 588755.033 4902548.962 0 0 0
03-01-02 218.921 588755.033 4902548.962 0 0 0
03-01-03 218.721 588755.033 4902548.962 0 11 144
03-01-04 218.521 588755.033 4902548.962 0 46 226
03-01-05 218.321 588755.033 4902548.962 0 53 389
03-01-06 218.121 588755.033 4902548.962 0 301 1012
03-01-07 217.921 588755.033 4902548.962 0 627 807
03-01-08 217.721 588755.033 4902548.962 0 173 855
03-01-09 217.521 588755.033 4902548.962 0 74 659
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Day 4065 (Lamarche, 2002) - Organic Data

ID Elevation (masl) Easting (m) Northing (m) p+m-xylene naphthalene indole+2-mn
03-01-10 217.321 588755.033 4902548.962 0 27 25
03-01-11 217.121 588755.033 4902548.962 0 11 7
03-01-12 216.921 588755.033 4902548.962 0 9 0
03-01-13 216.721 588755.033 4902548.962 0 4 0
03-01-14 216.521 588755.033 4902548.962 0 0 0

03-02.5-01 219.5995 588756.911 4902548.957 0 0 0
03-02.5-02 219.3995 588756.911 4902548.957 0 0 0
03-02.5-03 219.1995 588756.911 4902548.957 0 0 0
03-02.5-04 218.9995 588756.911 4902548.957 0 0 0
03-02.5-05 218.7995 588756.911 4902548.957 0 0 0
03-02.5-07 218.3995 588756.911 4902548.957 0 0 0
03-02.5-08 218.1995 588756.911 4902548.957 0 0 0
03-02.5-09 217.9995 588756.911 4902548.957 0 0 0
03-02.5-10 217.7995 588756.911 4902548.957 0 0 0
03-02.5-11 217.5995 588756.911 4902548.957 0 0 0
03-02.5-12 217.3995 588756.911 4902548.957 0 0 0
03-02.5-13 217.1995 588756.911 4902548.957 0 0 0
03-02-01 219.12 588756.298 4902549.036 0 0 0
03-02-02 218.92 588756.298 4902549.036 0 86 15
03-02-03 218.72 588756.298 4902549.036 0 343 297
03-02-04 218.52 588756.298 4902549.036 0 409 118
03-02-05 218.32 588756.298 4902549.036 0 1134 754
03-02-06 218.12 588756.298 4902549.036 0 7283 998
03-02-07 217.92 588756.298 4902549.036 0 1267 1502
03-02-08 217.72 588756.298 4902549.036 0 305 1429
03-02-09 217.52 588756.298 4902549.036 0 1155 486
03-02-10 217.32 588756.298 4902549.036 0 2744 130
03-02-11 217.12 588756.298 4902549.036 0 28 8
03-02-12 216.92 588756.298 4902549.036 0 629 7
03-02-13 216.72 588756.298 4902549.036 0 20 6
03-03-01 219.077 588757.524 4902549.086 0 0 0
03-03-02 218.877 588757.524 4902549.086 0 0 0
03-03-03 218.677 588757.524 4902549.086 0 0 0
03-03-04 218.477 588757.524 4902549.086 0 0 0
03-03-05 218.277 588757.524 4902549.086 0 0 0
03-03-06 218.077 588757.524 4902549.086 0 0 0
03-03-07 217.877 588757.524 4902549.086 0 0 0
03-03-08 217.677 588757.524 4902549.086 0 0 0
03-03-09 217.477 588757.524 4902549.086 0 0 0
03-03-10 217.277 588757.524 4902549.086 0 0 0
03-03-11 217.077 588757.524 4902549.086 0 0 0
03-03-12 216.877 588757.524 4902549.086 0 0 0
03-03-13 216.677 588757.524 4902549.086 0 0 0
03-03-14 216.477 588757.524 4902549.086 0 0 0
03-04-01 219.28 588758.807 4902549.17 0 0 0
03-04-02 219.08 588758.807 4902549.17 0 0 0
03-04-03 218.88 588758.807 4902549.17 0 0 0
03-04-04 218.68 588758.807 4902549.17 0 0 0
03-04-05 218.48 588758.807 4902549.17 0 0 0
03-04-06 218.28 588758.807 4902549.17 0 0 0
03-04-07 218.08 588758.807 4902549.17 0 0 0
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Day 4065 (Lamarche, 2002) - Organic Data

ID Elevation (masl) Easting (m) Northing (m) p+m-xylene naphthalene indole+2-mn
03-04-08 217.88 588758.807 4902549.17 0 0 0
03-04-09 217.68 588758.807 4902549.17 0 0 0
03-04-10 217.48 588758.807 4902549.17 0 0 0
03-04-11 217.28 588758.807 4902549.17 0 0 0
03-04-13 216.88 588758.807 4902549.17 0 0 0
03-04-14 216.68 588758.807 4902549.17 0 0 0

03-N0.5-01 219.542 588753.2025 4902548.957 0 0 0
03-N0.5-02 219.342 588753.2025 4902548.957 0 0 5
03-N0.5-03 219.142 588753.2025 4902548.957 0 18 36
03-N0.5-04 218.942 588753.2025 4902548.957 0 1342 673
03-N0.5-05 218.742 588753.2025 4902548.957 0 432 532
03-N0.5-06 218.542 588753.2025 4902548.957 0 4663 831
03-N0.5-07 218.342 588753.2025 4902548.957 0 1101 713
03-N0.5-08 218.142 588753.2025 4902548.957 0 5895 616
03-N0.5-09 217.942 588753.2025 4902548.957 0 583 65
03-N0.5-10 217.742 588753.2025 4902548.957 0 3894 249
03-N0.5-11 217.542 588753.2025 4902548.957 0 100 34
03-N0.5-12 217.342 588753.2025 4902548.957 0 9 0
03-N0.5-13 217.142 588753.2025 4902548.957 0 0 0
03-N0.5-14 216.942 588753.2025 4902548.957 0 0 0
03-N1.5-01 219.617 588752.008 4902548.957 0 0 0
03-N1.5-03 219.217 588752.008 4902548.957 0 11 37
03-N1.5-04 219.017 588752.008 4902548.957 0 14 49
03-N1.5-05 218.817 588752.008 4902548.957 0 190 69
03-N1.5-06 218.617 588752.008 4902548.957 0 1389 174
03-N1.5-07 218.417 588752.008 4902548.957 0 16 18
03-N1.5-08 218.217 588752.008 4902548.957 0 13 9
03-N1.5-09 218.017 588752.008 4902548.957 0 30 60
03-N1.5-10 217.817 588752.008 4902548.957 0 21 36
03-N1.5-11 217.617 588752.008 4902548.957 0 39 24
03-N1.5-12 217.417 588752.008 4902548.957 0 3 0
03-N1.5-13 217.217 588752.008 4902548.957 0 0 0
03-N1-01 219.237 588752.622 4902548.812 0 0 0
03-N1-02 219.037 588752.622 4902548.812 22 2080 639
03-N1-03 218.837 588752.622 4902548.812 0 212 84
03-N1-04 218.637 588752.622 4902548.812 17 813 465
03-N1-05 218.437 588752.622 4902548.812 138 2637 536
03-N1-06 218.237 588752.622 4902548.812 8 1397 438
03-N1-07 218.037 588752.622 4902548.812 206 448 608
03-N1-08 217.837 588752.622 4902548.812 78 2158 1250
03-N1-09 217.637 588752.622 4902548.812 0 19 0
03-N1-10 217.437 588752.622 4902548.812 489 1440 788
03-N1-11 217.237 588752.622 4902548.812 0 168 17
03-N1-12 217.037 588752.622 4902548.812 0 0 0
03-N1-13 216.837 588752.622 4902548.812 0 0 0
03-N1-14 216.637 588752.622 4902548.812 0 0 0

03-N2.5-01 219.5995 588750.733 4902548.957 0 0 0
03-N2.5-02 219.3995 588750.733 4902548.957 0 0 0
03-N2.5-03 219.1995 588750.733 4902548.957 0 0 0
03-N2.5-04 218.9995 588750.733 4902548.957 0 0 0
03-N2.5-05 218.7995 588750.733 4902548.957 0 0 0
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Day 4065 (Lamarche, 2002) - Organic Data

ID Elevation (masl) Easting (m) Northing (m) p+m-xylene naphthalene indole+2-mn
03-N2.5-06 218.5995 588750.733 4902548.957 0 0 0
03-N2.5-07 218.3995 588750.733 4902548.957 0 0 0
03-N2.5-08 218.1995 588750.733 4902548.957 0 0 0
03-N2.5-09 217.9995 588750.733 4902548.957 0 0 0
03-N2.5-10 217.7995 588750.733 4902548.957 0 0 0
03-N2.5-11 217.5995 588750.733 4902548.957 0 0 0
03-N2.5-12 217.3995 588750.733 4902548.957 0 0 0
03-N2-01 219.272 588751.394 4902548.739 0 0 0
03-N2-02 219.072 588751.394 4902548.739 0 0 0
03-N2-03 218.872 588751.394 4902548.739 0 0 0
03-N2-04 218.672 588751.394 4902548.739 0 0 0
03-N2-05 218.472 588751.394 4902548.739 0 0 0
03-N2-06 218.272 588751.394 4902548.739 0 0 0
03-N2-07 218.072 588751.394 4902548.739 0 0 0
03-N2-08 217.872 588751.394 4902548.739 0 0 0
03-N2-09 217.672 588751.394 4902548.739 0 0 0
03-N2-10 217.472 588751.394 4902548.739 0 0 0
03-N2-11 217.272 588751.394 4902548.739 0 0 0
03-N2-12 217.072 588751.394 4902548.739 0 0 0
03-N2-13 216.872 588751.394 4902548.739 0 0 0
03-N2-14 216.672 588751.394 4902548.739 0 0 0
03-N3-02 219.078 588750.139 4902548.66 0 0 0
03-N3-03 218.878 588750.139 4902548.66 0 0 0
03-N3-04 218.678 588750.139 4902548.66 0 0 0
03-N3-05 218.478 588750.139 4902548.66 0 0 0
03-N3-06 218.278 588750.139 4902548.66 0 0 0
03-N3-07 218.078 588750.139 4902548.66 0 0 0
03-N3-08 217.878 588750.139 4902548.66 0 0 0
03-N3-09 217.678 588750.139 4902548.66 0 0 0
03-N3-10 217.478 588750.139 4902548.66 0 0 0
03-N3-11 217.278 588750.139 4902548.66 0 0 0
03-N3-12 217.078 588750.139 4902548.66 0 0 0
03-N3-13 216.878 588750.139 4902548.66 0 0 0
03-N3-14 216.678 588750.139 4902548.66 0 0 0
03-N4-01 219.677 588748.884 4902548.957 0 0 0
03-N4-02 219.477 588748.884 4902548.957 0 0 0
03-N4-03 219.277 588748.884 4902548.957 0 0 0
03-N4-04 219.077 588748.884 4902548.957 0 0 0
03-N4-05 218.877 588748.884 4902548.957 0 0 0
03-N4-06 218.677 588748.884 4902548.957 0 0 0
03-N4-07 218.477 588748.884 4902548.957 0 0 0
03-N4-08 218.277 588748.884 4902548.957 0 0 0
03-N4-09 218.077 588748.884 4902548.957 0 0 0
03-N4-10 217.877 588748.884 4902548.957 0 0 0
03-N4-11 217.677 588748.884 4902548.957 0 0 0
03-N4-12 217.477 588748.884 4902548.957 0 0 0
03-N4-13 217.277 588748.884 4902548.957 0 0 0
03-N4-14 217.077 588748.884 4902548.957 0 0 0
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Day 4065 (Lamarche, 2002) - Organic Data

ID Elevation (masl) Easting (m) Northing (m)
03-0.5-01 219.587 588754.518 4902548.957
03-0.5-02 219.387 588754.518 4902548.957
03-0.5-03 219.187 588754.518 4902548.957
03-0.5-04 218.987 588754.518 4902548.957
03-0.5-05 218.787 588754.518 4902548.957
03-0.5-06 218.587 588754.518 4902548.957
03-0.5-07 218.387 588754.518 4902548.957
03-0.5-08 218.187 588754.518 4902548.957
03-0.5-09 217.987 588754.518 4902548.957
03-0.5-10 217.787 588754.518 4902548.957
03-0.5-11 217.587 588754.518 4902548.957
03-0.5-12 217.387 588754.518 4902548.957
03-0.5-13 217.187 588754.518 4902548.957
03-0.5-14 216.987 588754.518 4902548.957
03-00-01 219.482 588753.783 4902548.892
03-00-02 219.282 588753.783 4902548.892
03-00-03 219.082 588753.783 4902548.892
03-00-04 218.882 588753.783 4902548.892
03-00-05 218.682 588753.783 4902548.892
03-00-06 218.482 588753.783 4902548.892
03-00-07 218.282 588753.783 4902548.892
03-00-08 218.082 588753.783 4902548.892
03-00-09 217.882 588753.783 4902548.892
03-00-10 217.682 588753.783 4902548.892
03-00-11 217.482 588753.783 4902548.892
03-00-12 217.282 588753.783 4902548.892
03-00-13 217.082 588753.783 4902548.892
03-00-14 216.882 588753.783 4902548.892

03-01.5-01 219.597 588755.655 4902548.957
03-01.5-02 219.397 588755.655 4902548.957
03-01.5-03 219.197 588755.655 4902548.957
03-01.5-04 218.997 588755.655 4902548.957
03-01.5-05 218.797 588755.655 4902548.957
03-01.5-06 218.597 588755.655 4902548.957
03-01.5-07 218.397 588755.655 4902548.957
03-01.5-08 218.197 588755.655 4902548.957
03-01.5-09 217.997 588755.655 4902548.957
03-01.5-10 217.797 588755.655 4902548.957
03-01.5-11 217.597 588755.655 4902548.957
03-01.5-12 217.397 588755.655 4902548.957
03-01.5-13 217.197 588755.655 4902548.957
03-01.5-14 216.997 588755.655 4902548.957
03-01-01 219.121 588755.033 4902548.962
03-01-02 218.921 588755.033 4902548.962
03-01-03 218.721 588755.033 4902548.962
03-01-04 218.521 588755.033 4902548.962
03-01-05 218.321 588755.033 4902548.962
03-01-06 218.121 588755.033 4902548.962
03-01-07 217.921 588755.033 4902548.962
03-01-08 217.721 588755.033 4902548.962
03-01-09 217.521 588755.033 4902548.962

1-mnaph biphenyl acenaphthylene
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
67 5 0
18 0 0
43 0 0
11 0 0
5 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
5 0 0

116 135 7
123 137 7
165 127 6
70 77 0

258 155 5
38 74 3
22 40 0
11 31 3
10 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
4 0 0

460 170 10
394 239 14
668 278 12
592 212 14
406 198 13
70 37 4

5 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
69 27 15

155 122 20
214 136 10
542 144 9
426 103 9
523 107 8
383 96 6
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Day 4065 (Lamarche, 2002) - Organic Data

ID Elevation (masl) Easting (m) Northing (m)
03-01-10 217.321 588755.033 4902548.962
03-01-11 217.121 588755.033 4902548.962
03-01-12 216.921 588755.033 4902548.962
03-01-13 216.721 588755.033 4902548.962
03-01-14 216.521 588755.033 4902548.962

03-02.5-01 219.5995 588756.911 4902548.957
03-02.5-02 219.3995 588756.911 4902548.957
03-02.5-03 219.1995 588756.911 4902548.957
03-02.5-04 218.9995 588756.911 4902548.957
03-02.5-05 218.7995 588756.911 4902548.957
03-02.5-07 218.3995 588756.911 4902548.957
03-02.5-08 218.1995 588756.911 4902548.957
03-02.5-09 217.9995 588756.911 4902548.957
03-02.5-10 217.7995 588756.911 4902548.957
03-02.5-11 217.5995 588756.911 4902548.957
03-02.5-12 217.3995 588756.911 4902548.957
03-02.5-13 217.1995 588756.911 4902548.957
03-02-01 219.12 588756.298 4902549.036
03-02-02 218.92 588756.298 4902549.036
03-02-03 218.72 588756.298 4902549.036
03-02-04 218.52 588756.298 4902549.036
03-02-05 218.32 588756.298 4902549.036
03-02-06 218.12 588756.298 4902549.036
03-02-07 217.92 588756.298 4902549.036
03-02-08 217.72 588756.298 4902549.036
03-02-09 217.52 588756.298 4902549.036
03-02-10 217.32 588756.298 4902549.036
03-02-11 217.12 588756.298 4902549.036
03-02-12 216.92 588756.298 4902549.036
03-02-13 216.72 588756.298 4902549.036
03-03-01 219.077 588757.524 4902549.086
03-03-02 218.877 588757.524 4902549.086
03-03-03 218.677 588757.524 4902549.086
03-03-04 218.477 588757.524 4902549.086
03-03-05 218.277 588757.524 4902549.086
03-03-06 218.077 588757.524 4902549.086
03-03-07 217.877 588757.524 4902549.086
03-03-08 217.677 588757.524 4902549.086
03-03-09 217.477 588757.524 4902549.086
03-03-10 217.277 588757.524 4902549.086
03-03-11 217.077 588757.524 4902549.086
03-03-12 216.877 588757.524 4902549.086
03-03-13 216.677 588757.524 4902549.086
03-03-14 216.477 588757.524 4902549.086
03-04-01 219.28 588758.807 4902549.17
03-04-02 219.08 588758.807 4902549.17
03-04-03 218.88 588758.807 4902549.17
03-04-04 218.68 588758.807 4902549.17
03-04-05 218.48 588758.807 4902549.17
03-04-06 218.28 588758.807 4902549.17
03-04-07 218.08 588758.807 4902549.17

1-mnaph biphenyl acenaphthylene
13 6 0
13 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
49 0 0

160 48 3
75 28 4

409 145 9
529 207 10
772 215 10
756 193 8
314 120 4
82 70 2
9 0 0
6 0 0
5 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
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Day 4065 (Lamarche, 2002) - Organic Data

ID Elevation (masl) Easting (m) Northing (m)
03-04-08 217.88 588758.807 4902549.17
03-04-09 217.68 588758.807 4902549.17
03-04-10 217.48 588758.807 4902549.17
03-04-11 217.28 588758.807 4902549.17
03-04-13 216.88 588758.807 4902549.17
03-04-14 216.68 588758.807 4902549.17

03-N0.5-01 219.542 588753.2025 4902548.957
03-N0.5-02 219.342 588753.2025 4902548.957
03-N0.5-03 219.142 588753.2025 4902548.957
03-N0.5-04 218.942 588753.2025 4902548.957
03-N0.5-05 218.742 588753.2025 4902548.957
03-N0.5-06 218.542 588753.2025 4902548.957
03-N0.5-07 218.342 588753.2025 4902548.957
03-N0.5-08 218.142 588753.2025 4902548.957
03-N0.5-09 217.942 588753.2025 4902548.957
03-N0.5-10 217.742 588753.2025 4902548.957
03-N0.5-11 217.542 588753.2025 4902548.957
03-N0.5-12 217.342 588753.2025 4902548.957
03-N0.5-13 217.142 588753.2025 4902548.957
03-N0.5-14 216.942 588753.2025 4902548.957
03-N1.5-01 219.617 588752.008 4902548.957
03-N1.5-03 219.217 588752.008 4902548.957
03-N1.5-04 219.017 588752.008 4902548.957
03-N1.5-05 218.817 588752.008 4902548.957
03-N1.5-06 218.617 588752.008 4902548.957
03-N1.5-07 218.417 588752.008 4902548.957
03-N1.5-08 218.217 588752.008 4902548.957
03-N1.5-09 218.017 588752.008 4902548.957
03-N1.5-10 217.817 588752.008 4902548.957
03-N1.5-11 217.617 588752.008 4902548.957
03-N1.5-12 217.417 588752.008 4902548.957
03-N1.5-13 217.217 588752.008 4902548.957
03-N1-01 219.237 588752.622 4902548.812
03-N1-02 219.037 588752.622 4902548.812
03-N1-03 218.837 588752.622 4902548.812
03-N1-04 218.637 588752.622 4902548.812
03-N1-05 218.437 588752.622 4902548.812
03-N1-06 218.237 588752.622 4902548.812
03-N1-07 218.037 588752.622 4902548.812
03-N1-08 217.837 588752.622 4902548.812
03-N1-09 217.637 588752.622 4902548.812
03-N1-10 217.437 588752.622 4902548.812
03-N1-11 217.237 588752.622 4902548.812
03-N1-12 217.037 588752.622 4902548.812
03-N1-13 216.837 588752.622 4902548.812
03-N1-14 216.637 588752.622 4902548.812

03-N2.5-01 219.5995 588750.733 4902548.957
03-N2.5-02 219.3995 588750.733 4902548.957
03-N2.5-03 219.1995 588750.733 4902548.957
03-N2.5-04 218.9995 588750.733 4902548.957
03-N2.5-05 218.7995 588750.733 4902548.957

1-mnaph biphenyl acenaphthylene
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
6 0 0
12 30 9

308 256 14
244 176 9
402 221 14
328 212 10
323 236 11
293 220 8
153 140 3
23 5 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
31 0 0
28 30 0
38 59 5

107 64 4
9 25 3
6 15 0
39 22 0
21 0 0
15 6 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0

342 176 0
43 24 0

211 172 11
245 208 15
200 174 16
297 152 10
598 242 15

0 0 0
398 155 7
18 14 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
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Day 4065 (Lamarche, 2002) - Organic Data

ID Elevation (masl) Easting (m) Northing (m)
03-N2.5-06 218.5995 588750.733 4902548.957
03-N2.5-07 218.3995 588750.733 4902548.957
03-N2.5-08 218.1995 588750.733 4902548.957
03-N2.5-09 217.9995 588750.733 4902548.957
03-N2.5-10 217.7995 588750.733 4902548.957
03-N2.5-11 217.5995 588750.733 4902548.957
03-N2.5-12 217.3995 588750.733 4902548.957
03-N2-01 219.272 588751.394 4902548.739
03-N2-02 219.072 588751.394 4902548.739
03-N2-03 218.872 588751.394 4902548.739
03-N2-04 218.672 588751.394 4902548.739
03-N2-05 218.472 588751.394 4902548.739
03-N2-06 218.272 588751.394 4902548.739
03-N2-07 218.072 588751.394 4902548.739
03-N2-08 217.872 588751.394 4902548.739
03-N2-09 217.672 588751.394 4902548.739
03-N2-10 217.472 588751.394 4902548.739
03-N2-11 217.272 588751.394 4902548.739
03-N2-12 217.072 588751.394 4902548.739
03-N2-13 216.872 588751.394 4902548.739
03-N2-14 216.672 588751.394 4902548.739
03-N3-02 219.078 588750.139 4902548.66
03-N3-03 218.878 588750.139 4902548.66
03-N3-04 218.678 588750.139 4902548.66
03-N3-05 218.478 588750.139 4902548.66
03-N3-06 218.278 588750.139 4902548.66
03-N3-07 218.078 588750.139 4902548.66
03-N3-08 217.878 588750.139 4902548.66
03-N3-09 217.678 588750.139 4902548.66
03-N3-10 217.478 588750.139 4902548.66
03-N3-11 217.278 588750.139 4902548.66
03-N3-12 217.078 588750.139 4902548.66
03-N3-13 216.878 588750.139 4902548.66
03-N3-14 216.678 588750.139 4902548.66
03-N4-01 219.677 588748.884 4902548.957
03-N4-02 219.477 588748.884 4902548.957
03-N4-03 219.277 588748.884 4902548.957
03-N4-04 219.077 588748.884 4902548.957
03-N4-05 218.877 588748.884 4902548.957
03-N4-06 218.677 588748.884 4902548.957
03-N4-07 218.477 588748.884 4902548.957
03-N4-08 218.277 588748.884 4902548.957
03-N4-09 218.077 588748.884 4902548.957
03-N4-10 217.877 588748.884 4902548.957
03-N4-11 217.677 588748.884 4902548.957
03-N4-12 217.477 588748.884 4902548.957
03-N4-13 217.277 588748.884 4902548.957
03-N4-14 217.077 588748.884 4902548.957

1-mnaph biphenyl acenaphthylene
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
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Day 4065 (Lamarche, 2002) - Organic Data

ID Elevation (masl) Easting (m) Northing (m)
03-0.5-01 219.587 588754.518 4902548.957
03-0.5-02 219.387 588754.518 4902548.957
03-0.5-03 219.187 588754.518 4902548.957
03-0.5-04 218.987 588754.518 4902548.957
03-0.5-05 218.787 588754.518 4902548.957
03-0.5-06 218.587 588754.518 4902548.957
03-0.5-07 218.387 588754.518 4902548.957
03-0.5-08 218.187 588754.518 4902548.957
03-0.5-09 217.987 588754.518 4902548.957
03-0.5-10 217.787 588754.518 4902548.957
03-0.5-11 217.587 588754.518 4902548.957
03-0.5-12 217.387 588754.518 4902548.957
03-0.5-13 217.187 588754.518 4902548.957
03-0.5-14 216.987 588754.518 4902548.957
03-00-01 219.482 588753.783 4902548.892
03-00-02 219.282 588753.783 4902548.892
03-00-03 219.082 588753.783 4902548.892
03-00-04 218.882 588753.783 4902548.892
03-00-05 218.682 588753.783 4902548.892
03-00-06 218.482 588753.783 4902548.892
03-00-07 218.282 588753.783 4902548.892
03-00-08 218.082 588753.783 4902548.892
03-00-09 217.882 588753.783 4902548.892
03-00-10 217.682 588753.783 4902548.892
03-00-11 217.482 588753.783 4902548.892
03-00-12 217.282 588753.783 4902548.892
03-00-13 217.082 588753.783 4902548.892
03-00-14 216.882 588753.783 4902548.892

03-01.5-01 219.597 588755.655 4902548.957
03-01.5-02 219.397 588755.655 4902548.957
03-01.5-03 219.197 588755.655 4902548.957
03-01.5-04 218.997 588755.655 4902548.957
03-01.5-05 218.797 588755.655 4902548.957
03-01.5-06 218.597 588755.655 4902548.957
03-01.5-07 218.397 588755.655 4902548.957
03-01.5-08 218.197 588755.655 4902548.957
03-01.5-09 217.997 588755.655 4902548.957
03-01.5-10 217.797 588755.655 4902548.957
03-01.5-11 217.597 588755.655 4902548.957
03-01.5-12 217.397 588755.655 4902548.957
03-01.5-13 217.197 588755.655 4902548.957
03-01.5-14 216.997 588755.655 4902548.957
03-01-01 219.121 588755.033 4902548.962
03-01-02 218.921 588755.033 4902548.962
03-01-03 218.721 588755.033 4902548.962
03-01-04 218.521 588755.033 4902548.962
03-01-05 218.321 588755.033 4902548.962
03-01-06 218.121 588755.033 4902548.962
03-01-07 217.921 588755.033 4902548.962
03-01-08 217.721 588755.033 4902548.962
03-01-09 217.521 588755.033 4902548.962

acenapthene dibenzofuran fluorene
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0

97 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0

47 34 21
559 381 139
575 378 142
251 502 83
143 229 47
375 511 76
125 282 24
64 169 12
42 181 9
18 34 27
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0

27 29 34
42 36 46
549 432 242
648 635 261
765 895 189
902 627 176
719 468 145
148 108 138

0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0

135 155 101
656 569 243
611 394 190
640 385 164
606 346 146
624 377 118
449 330 75
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Day 4065 (Lamarche, 2002) - Organic Data

ID Elevation (masl) Easting (m) Northing (m)
03-01-10 217.321 588755.033 4902548.962
03-01-11 217.121 588755.033 4902548.962
03-01-12 216.921 588755.033 4902548.962
03-01-13 216.721 588755.033 4902548.962
03-01-14 216.521 588755.033 4902548.962

03-02.5-01 219.5995 588756.911 4902548.957
03-02.5-02 219.3995 588756.911 4902548.957
03-02.5-03 219.1995 588756.911 4902548.957
03-02.5-04 218.9995 588756.911 4902548.957
03-02.5-05 218.7995 588756.911 4902548.957
03-02.5-07 218.3995 588756.911 4902548.957
03-02.5-08 218.1995 588756.911 4902548.957
03-02.5-09 217.9995 588756.911 4902548.957
03-02.5-10 217.7995 588756.911 4902548.957
03-02.5-11 217.5995 588756.911 4902548.957
03-02.5-12 217.3995 588756.911 4902548.957
03-02.5-13 217.1995 588756.911 4902548.957
03-02-01 219.12 588756.298 4902549.036
03-02-02 218.92 588756.298 4902549.036
03-02-03 218.72 588756.298 4902549.036
03-02-04 218.52 588756.298 4902549.036
03-02-05 218.32 588756.298 4902549.036
03-02-06 218.12 588756.298 4902549.036
03-02-07 217.92 588756.298 4902549.036
03-02-08 217.72 588756.298 4902549.036
03-02-09 217.52 588756.298 4902549.036
03-02-10 217.32 588756.298 4902549.036
03-02-11 217.12 588756.298 4902549.036
03-02-12 216.92 588756.298 4902549.036
03-02-13 216.72 588756.298 4902549.036
03-03-01 219.077 588757.524 4902549.086
03-03-02 218.877 588757.524 4902549.086
03-03-03 218.677 588757.524 4902549.086
03-03-04 218.477 588757.524 4902549.086
03-03-05 218.277 588757.524 4902549.086
03-03-06 218.077 588757.524 4902549.086
03-03-07 217.877 588757.524 4902549.086
03-03-08 217.677 588757.524 4902549.086
03-03-09 217.477 588757.524 4902549.086
03-03-10 217.277 588757.524 4902549.086
03-03-11 217.077 588757.524 4902549.086
03-03-12 216.877 588757.524 4902549.086
03-03-13 216.677 588757.524 4902549.086
03-03-14 216.477 588757.524 4902549.086
03-04-01 219.28 588758.807 4902549.17
03-04-02 219.08 588758.807 4902549.17
03-04-03 218.88 588758.807 4902549.17
03-04-04 218.68 588758.807 4902549.17
03-04-05 218.48 588758.807 4902549.17
03-04-06 218.28 588758.807 4902549.17
03-04-07 218.08 588758.807 4902549.17

acenapthene dibenzofuran fluorene
58 81 21
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0

74 38 37
152 52 71
100 113 142
395 514 145
533 758 149
839 589 68
794 525 54
209 411 15
91 211 22
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
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Day 4065 (Lamarche, 2002) - Organic Data

ID Elevation (masl) Easting (m) Northing (m)
03-04-08 217.88 588758.807 4902549.17
03-04-09 217.68 588758.807 4902549.17
03-04-10 217.48 588758.807 4902549.17
03-04-11 217.28 588758.807 4902549.17
03-04-13 216.88 588758.807 4902549.17
03-04-14 216.68 588758.807 4902549.17

03-N0.5-01 219.542 588753.2025 4902548.957
03-N0.5-02 219.342 588753.2025 4902548.957
03-N0.5-03 219.142 588753.2025 4902548.957
03-N0.5-04 218.942 588753.2025 4902548.957
03-N0.5-05 218.742 588753.2025 4902548.957
03-N0.5-06 218.542 588753.2025 4902548.957
03-N0.5-07 218.342 588753.2025 4902548.957
03-N0.5-08 218.142 588753.2025 4902548.957
03-N0.5-09 217.942 588753.2025 4902548.957
03-N0.5-10 217.742 588753.2025 4902548.957
03-N0.5-11 217.542 588753.2025 4902548.957
03-N0.5-12 217.342 588753.2025 4902548.957
03-N0.5-13 217.142 588753.2025 4902548.957
03-N0.5-14 216.942 588753.2025 4902548.957
03-N1.5-01 219.617 588752.008 4902548.957
03-N1.5-03 219.217 588752.008 4902548.957
03-N1.5-04 219.017 588752.008 4902548.957
03-N1.5-05 218.817 588752.008 4902548.957
03-N1.5-06 218.617 588752.008 4902548.957
03-N1.5-07 218.417 588752.008 4902548.957
03-N1.5-08 218.217 588752.008 4902548.957
03-N1.5-09 218.017 588752.008 4902548.957
03-N1.5-10 217.817 588752.008 4902548.957
03-N1.5-11 217.617 588752.008 4902548.957
03-N1.5-12 217.417 588752.008 4902548.957
03-N1.5-13 217.217 588752.008 4902548.957
03-N1-01 219.237 588752.622 4902548.812
03-N1-02 219.037 588752.622 4902548.812
03-N1-03 218.837 588752.622 4902548.812
03-N1-04 218.637 588752.622 4902548.812
03-N1-05 218.437 588752.622 4902548.812
03-N1-06 218.237 588752.622 4902548.812
03-N1-07 218.037 588752.622 4902548.812
03-N1-08 217.837 588752.622 4902548.812
03-N1-09 217.637 588752.622 4902548.812
03-N1-10 217.437 588752.622 4902548.812
03-N1-11 217.237 588752.622 4902548.812
03-N1-12 217.037 588752.622 4902548.812
03-N1-13 216.837 588752.622 4902548.812
03-N1-14 216.637 588752.622 4902548.812

03-N2.5-01 219.5995 588750.733 4902548.957
03-N2.5-02 219.3995 588750.733 4902548.957
03-N2.5-03 219.1995 588750.733 4902548.957
03-N2.5-04 218.9995 588750.733 4902548.957
03-N2.5-05 218.7995 588750.733 4902548.957

acenapthene dibenzofuran fluorene
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0

51 27 0
126 161 84
468 808 187
417 602 117
742 71 127
596 595 124
563 651 154
501 590 71
147 379 20
10 40 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0

67 60 30
79 140 41
118 206 62
163 263 36
57 183 17
26 165 11
58 165 12
47 105 13
39 124 9
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0

562 645 0
118 93 70
421 566 176
393 580 232
553 578 273
443 611 116
890 828 200

0 0 0
326 560 46
27 82 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
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Day 4065 (Lamarche, 2002) - Organic Data

ID Elevation (masl) Easting (m) Northing (m)
03-N2.5-06 218.5995 588750.733 4902548.957
03-N2.5-07 218.3995 588750.733 4902548.957
03-N2.5-08 218.1995 588750.733 4902548.957
03-N2.5-09 217.9995 588750.733 4902548.957
03-N2.5-10 217.7995 588750.733 4902548.957
03-N2.5-11 217.5995 588750.733 4902548.957
03-N2.5-12 217.3995 588750.733 4902548.957
03-N2-01 219.272 588751.394 4902548.739
03-N2-02 219.072 588751.394 4902548.739
03-N2-03 218.872 588751.394 4902548.739
03-N2-04 218.672 588751.394 4902548.739
03-N2-05 218.472 588751.394 4902548.739
03-N2-06 218.272 588751.394 4902548.739
03-N2-07 218.072 588751.394 4902548.739
03-N2-08 217.872 588751.394 4902548.739
03-N2-09 217.672 588751.394 4902548.739
03-N2-10 217.472 588751.394 4902548.739
03-N2-11 217.272 588751.394 4902548.739
03-N2-12 217.072 588751.394 4902548.739
03-N2-13 216.872 588751.394 4902548.739
03-N2-14 216.672 588751.394 4902548.739
03-N3-02 219.078 588750.139 4902548.66
03-N3-03 218.878 588750.139 4902548.66
03-N3-04 218.678 588750.139 4902548.66
03-N3-05 218.478 588750.139 4902548.66
03-N3-06 218.278 588750.139 4902548.66
03-N3-07 218.078 588750.139 4902548.66
03-N3-08 217.878 588750.139 4902548.66
03-N3-09 217.678 588750.139 4902548.66
03-N3-10 217.478 588750.139 4902548.66
03-N3-11 217.278 588750.139 4902548.66
03-N3-12 217.078 588750.139 4902548.66
03-N3-13 216.878 588750.139 4902548.66
03-N3-14 216.678 588750.139 4902548.66
03-N4-01 219.677 588748.884 4902548.957
03-N4-02 219.477 588748.884 4902548.957
03-N4-03 219.277 588748.884 4902548.957
03-N4-04 219.077 588748.884 4902548.957
03-N4-05 218.877 588748.884 4902548.957
03-N4-06 218.677 588748.884 4902548.957
03-N4-07 218.477 588748.884 4902548.957
03-N4-08 218.277 588748.884 4902548.957
03-N4-09 218.077 588748.884 4902548.957
03-N4-10 217.877 588748.884 4902548.957
03-N4-11 217.677 588748.884 4902548.957
03-N4-12 217.477 588748.884 4902548.957
03-N4-13 217.277 588748.884 4902548.957
03-N4-14 217.077 588748.884 4902548.957

acenapthene dibenzofuran fluorene
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
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Day 4065 (Lamarche, 2002) - Organic Data

ID Elevation (masl) Easting (m) Northing (m)
03-0.5-01 219.587 588754.518 4902548.957
03-0.5-02 219.387 588754.518 4902548.957
03-0.5-03 219.187 588754.518 4902548.957
03-0.5-04 218.987 588754.518 4902548.957
03-0.5-05 218.787 588754.518 4902548.957
03-0.5-06 218.587 588754.518 4902548.957
03-0.5-07 218.387 588754.518 4902548.957
03-0.5-08 218.187 588754.518 4902548.957
03-0.5-09 217.987 588754.518 4902548.957
03-0.5-10 217.787 588754.518 4902548.957
03-0.5-11 217.587 588754.518 4902548.957
03-0.5-12 217.387 588754.518 4902548.957
03-0.5-13 217.187 588754.518 4902548.957
03-0.5-14 216.987 588754.518 4902548.957
03-00-01 219.482 588753.783 4902548.892
03-00-02 219.282 588753.783 4902548.892
03-00-03 219.082 588753.783 4902548.892
03-00-04 218.882 588753.783 4902548.892
03-00-05 218.682 588753.783 4902548.892
03-00-06 218.482 588753.783 4902548.892
03-00-07 218.282 588753.783 4902548.892
03-00-08 218.082 588753.783 4902548.892
03-00-09 217.882 588753.783 4902548.892
03-00-10 217.682 588753.783 4902548.892
03-00-11 217.482 588753.783 4902548.892
03-00-12 217.282 588753.783 4902548.892
03-00-13 217.082 588753.783 4902548.892
03-00-14 216.882 588753.783 4902548.892

03-01.5-01 219.597 588755.655 4902548.957
03-01.5-02 219.397 588755.655 4902548.957
03-01.5-03 219.197 588755.655 4902548.957
03-01.5-04 218.997 588755.655 4902548.957
03-01.5-05 218.797 588755.655 4902548.957
03-01.5-06 218.597 588755.655 4902548.957
03-01.5-07 218.397 588755.655 4902548.957
03-01.5-08 218.197 588755.655 4902548.957
03-01.5-09 217.997 588755.655 4902548.957
03-01.5-10 217.797 588755.655 4902548.957
03-01.5-11 217.597 588755.655 4902548.957
03-01.5-12 217.397 588755.655 4902548.957
03-01.5-13 217.197 588755.655 4902548.957
03-01.5-14 216.997 588755.655 4902548.957
03-01-01 219.121 588755.033 4902548.962
03-01-02 218.921 588755.033 4902548.962
03-01-03 218.721 588755.033 4902548.962
03-01-04 218.521 588755.033 4902548.962
03-01-05 218.321 588755.033 4902548.962
03-01-06 218.121 588755.033 4902548.962
03-01-07 217.921 588755.033 4902548.962
03-01-08 217.721 588755.033 4902548.962
03-01-09 217.521 588755.033 4902548.962

phenanthrene anthracene carbazole
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 63 0
0 56 0
0 0 0
0 20 0
0 11 0
0 27 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 7

133 15 67
131 15 69
129 7 29
46 0 0
17 19 33
5 0 0
21 0 0
35 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 43 0
8 136 0

287 34 40
214 31 79
266 74 91
219 94 95
178 72 180
149 16 166

0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0

170 0 17
227 10 62
183 23 94
182 47 120
128 29 100
79 30 33
58 21 28
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Day 4065 (Lamarche, 2002) - Organic Data

ID Elevation (masl) Easting (m) Northing (m)
03-01-10 217.321 588755.033 4902548.962
03-01-11 217.121 588755.033 4902548.962
03-01-12 216.921 588755.033 4902548.962
03-01-13 216.721 588755.033 4902548.962
03-01-14 216.521 588755.033 4902548.962

03-02.5-01 219.5995 588756.911 4902548.957
03-02.5-02 219.3995 588756.911 4902548.957
03-02.5-03 219.1995 588756.911 4902548.957
03-02.5-04 218.9995 588756.911 4902548.957
03-02.5-05 218.7995 588756.911 4902548.957
03-02.5-07 218.3995 588756.911 4902548.957
03-02.5-08 218.1995 588756.911 4902548.957
03-02.5-09 217.9995 588756.911 4902548.957
03-02.5-10 217.7995 588756.911 4902548.957
03-02.5-11 217.5995 588756.911 4902548.957
03-02.5-12 217.3995 588756.911 4902548.957
03-02.5-13 217.1995 588756.911 4902548.957
03-02-01 219.12 588756.298 4902549.036
03-02-02 218.92 588756.298 4902549.036
03-02-03 218.72 588756.298 4902549.036
03-02-04 218.52 588756.298 4902549.036
03-02-05 218.32 588756.298 4902549.036
03-02-06 218.12 588756.298 4902549.036
03-02-07 217.92 588756.298 4902549.036
03-02-08 217.72 588756.298 4902549.036
03-02-09 217.52 588756.298 4902549.036
03-02-10 217.32 588756.298 4902549.036
03-02-11 217.12 588756.298 4902549.036
03-02-12 216.92 588756.298 4902549.036
03-02-13 216.72 588756.298 4902549.036
03-03-01 219.077 588757.524 4902549.086
03-03-02 218.877 588757.524 4902549.086
03-03-03 218.677 588757.524 4902549.086
03-03-04 218.477 588757.524 4902549.086
03-03-05 218.277 588757.524 4902549.086
03-03-06 218.077 588757.524 4902549.086
03-03-07 217.877 588757.524 4902549.086
03-03-08 217.677 588757.524 4902549.086
03-03-09 217.477 588757.524 4902549.086
03-03-10 217.277 588757.524 4902549.086
03-03-11 217.077 588757.524 4902549.086
03-03-12 216.877 588757.524 4902549.086
03-03-13 216.677 588757.524 4902549.086
03-03-14 216.477 588757.524 4902549.086
03-04-01 219.28 588758.807 4902549.17
03-04-02 219.08 588758.807 4902549.17
03-04-03 218.88 588758.807 4902549.17
03-04-04 218.68 588758.807 4902549.17
03-04-05 218.48 588758.807 4902549.17
03-04-06 218.28 588758.807 4902549.17
03-04-07 218.08 588758.807 4902549.17

phenanthrene anthracene carbazole
26 28 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
29 22 0

246 6 23
284 11 11
219 19 58
233 54 11
119 65 98
62 53 69
31 26 47
43 21 38
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
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Day 4065 (Lamarche, 2002) - Organic Data

ID Elevation (masl) Easting (m) Northing (m)
03-04-08 217.88 588758.807 4902549.17
03-04-09 217.68 588758.807 4902549.17
03-04-10 217.48 588758.807 4902549.17
03-04-11 217.28 588758.807 4902549.17
03-04-13 216.88 588758.807 4902549.17
03-04-14 216.68 588758.807 4902549.17

03-N0.5-01 219.542 588753.2025 4902548.957
03-N0.5-02 219.342 588753.2025 4902548.957
03-N0.5-03 219.142 588753.2025 4902548.957
03-N0.5-04 218.942 588753.2025 4902548.957
03-N0.5-05 218.742 588753.2025 4902548.957
03-N0.5-06 218.542 588753.2025 4902548.957
03-N0.5-07 218.342 588753.2025 4902548.957
03-N0.5-08 218.142 588753.2025 4902548.957
03-N0.5-09 217.942 588753.2025 4902548.957
03-N0.5-10 217.742 588753.2025 4902548.957
03-N0.5-11 217.542 588753.2025 4902548.957
03-N0.5-12 217.342 588753.2025 4902548.957
03-N0.5-13 217.142 588753.2025 4902548.957
03-N0.5-14 216.942 588753.2025 4902548.957
03-N1.5-01 219.617 588752.008 4902548.957
03-N1.5-03 219.217 588752.008 4902548.957
03-N1.5-04 219.017 588752.008 4902548.957
03-N1.5-05 218.817 588752.008 4902548.957
03-N1.5-06 218.617 588752.008 4902548.957
03-N1.5-07 218.417 588752.008 4902548.957
03-N1.5-08 218.217 588752.008 4902548.957
03-N1.5-09 218.017 588752.008 4902548.957
03-N1.5-10 217.817 588752.008 4902548.957
03-N1.5-11 217.617 588752.008 4902548.957
03-N1.5-12 217.417 588752.008 4902548.957
03-N1.5-13 217.217 588752.008 4902548.957
03-N1-01 219.237 588752.622 4902548.812
03-N1-02 219.037 588752.622 4902548.812
03-N1-03 218.837 588752.622 4902548.812
03-N1-04 218.637 588752.622 4902548.812
03-N1-05 218.437 588752.622 4902548.812
03-N1-06 218.237 588752.622 4902548.812
03-N1-07 218.037 588752.622 4902548.812
03-N1-08 217.837 588752.622 4902548.812
03-N1-09 217.637 588752.622 4902548.812
03-N1-10 217.437 588752.622 4902548.812
03-N1-11 217.237 588752.622 4902548.812
03-N1-12 217.037 588752.622 4902548.812
03-N1-13 216.837 588752.622 4902548.812
03-N1-14 216.637 588752.622 4902548.812

03-N2.5-01 219.5995 588750.733 4902548.957
03-N2.5-02 219.3995 588750.733 4902548.957
03-N2.5-03 219.1995 588750.733 4902548.957
03-N2.5-04 218.9995 588750.733 4902548.957
03-N2.5-05 218.7995 588750.733 4902548.957

phenanthrene anthracene carbazole
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 18
69 0 7

291 17 42
183 28 77
240 55 117
159 55 68
212 46 102
110 22 41
31 8 28
44 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
3 67 0
63 115 0
66 105 0
50 87 7
51 64 0
43 48 0
54 50 0
36 40 0
25 40 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0

296 45 102
78 0 11

311 0 28
317 29 87
268 39 97
226 24 36
292 67 157

0 89 0
142 17 40

0 31 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
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Day 4065 (Lamarche, 2002) - Organic Data

ID Elevation (masl) Easting (m) Northing (m)
03-N2.5-06 218.5995 588750.733 4902548.957
03-N2.5-07 218.3995 588750.733 4902548.957
03-N2.5-08 218.1995 588750.733 4902548.957
03-N2.5-09 217.9995 588750.733 4902548.957
03-N2.5-10 217.7995 588750.733 4902548.957
03-N2.5-11 217.5995 588750.733 4902548.957
03-N2.5-12 217.3995 588750.733 4902548.957
03-N2-01 219.272 588751.394 4902548.739
03-N2-02 219.072 588751.394 4902548.739
03-N2-03 218.872 588751.394 4902548.739
03-N2-04 218.672 588751.394 4902548.739
03-N2-05 218.472 588751.394 4902548.739
03-N2-06 218.272 588751.394 4902548.739
03-N2-07 218.072 588751.394 4902548.739
03-N2-08 217.872 588751.394 4902548.739
03-N2-09 217.672 588751.394 4902548.739
03-N2-10 217.472 588751.394 4902548.739
03-N2-11 217.272 588751.394 4902548.739
03-N2-12 217.072 588751.394 4902548.739
03-N2-13 216.872 588751.394 4902548.739
03-N2-14 216.672 588751.394 4902548.739
03-N3-02 219.078 588750.139 4902548.66
03-N3-03 218.878 588750.139 4902548.66
03-N3-04 218.678 588750.139 4902548.66
03-N3-05 218.478 588750.139 4902548.66
03-N3-06 218.278 588750.139 4902548.66
03-N3-07 218.078 588750.139 4902548.66
03-N3-08 217.878 588750.139 4902548.66
03-N3-09 217.678 588750.139 4902548.66
03-N3-10 217.478 588750.139 4902548.66
03-N3-11 217.278 588750.139 4902548.66
03-N3-12 217.078 588750.139 4902548.66
03-N3-13 216.878 588750.139 4902548.66
03-N3-14 216.678 588750.139 4902548.66
03-N4-01 219.677 588748.884 4902548.957
03-N4-02 219.477 588748.884 4902548.957
03-N4-03 219.277 588748.884 4902548.957
03-N4-04 219.077 588748.884 4902548.957
03-N4-05 218.877 588748.884 4902548.957
03-N4-06 218.677 588748.884 4902548.957
03-N4-07 218.477 588748.884 4902548.957
03-N4-08 218.277 588748.884 4902548.957
03-N4-09 218.077 588748.884 4902548.957
03-N4-10 217.877 588748.884 4902548.957
03-N4-11 217.677 588748.884 4902548.957
03-N4-12 217.477 588748.884 4902548.957
03-N4-13 217.277 588748.884 4902548.957
03-N4-14 217.077 588748.884 4902548.957

phenanthrene anthracene carbazole
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
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Day 4065 (Lamarche, 2002) - Organic Data

ID Elevation (masl) Easting (m) Northing (m)
03-0.5-01 219.587 588754.518 4902548.957
03-0.5-02 219.387 588754.518 4902548.957
03-0.5-03 219.187 588754.518 4902548.957
03-0.5-04 218.987 588754.518 4902548.957
03-0.5-05 218.787 588754.518 4902548.957
03-0.5-06 218.587 588754.518 4902548.957
03-0.5-07 218.387 588754.518 4902548.957
03-0.5-08 218.187 588754.518 4902548.957
03-0.5-09 217.987 588754.518 4902548.957
03-0.5-10 217.787 588754.518 4902548.957
03-0.5-11 217.587 588754.518 4902548.957
03-0.5-12 217.387 588754.518 4902548.957
03-0.5-13 217.187 588754.518 4902548.957
03-0.5-14 216.987 588754.518 4902548.957
03-00-01 219.482 588753.783 4902548.892
03-00-02 219.282 588753.783 4902548.892
03-00-03 219.082 588753.783 4902548.892
03-00-04 218.882 588753.783 4902548.892
03-00-05 218.682 588753.783 4902548.892
03-00-06 218.482 588753.783 4902548.892
03-00-07 218.282 588753.783 4902548.892
03-00-08 218.082 588753.783 4902548.892
03-00-09 217.882 588753.783 4902548.892
03-00-10 217.682 588753.783 4902548.892
03-00-11 217.482 588753.783 4902548.892
03-00-12 217.282 588753.783 4902548.892
03-00-13 217.082 588753.783 4902548.892
03-00-14 216.882 588753.783 4902548.892

03-01.5-01 219.597 588755.655 4902548.957
03-01.5-02 219.397 588755.655 4902548.957
03-01.5-03 219.197 588755.655 4902548.957
03-01.5-04 218.997 588755.655 4902548.957
03-01.5-05 218.797 588755.655 4902548.957
03-01.5-06 218.597 588755.655 4902548.957
03-01.5-07 218.397 588755.655 4902548.957
03-01.5-08 218.197 588755.655 4902548.957
03-01.5-09 217.997 588755.655 4902548.957
03-01.5-10 217.797 588755.655 4902548.957
03-01.5-11 217.597 588755.655 4902548.957
03-01.5-12 217.397 588755.655 4902548.957
03-01.5-13 217.197 588755.655 4902548.957
03-01.5-14 216.997 588755.655 4902548.957
03-01-01 219.121 588755.033 4902548.962
03-01-02 218.921 588755.033 4902548.962
03-01-03 218.721 588755.033 4902548.962
03-01-04 218.521 588755.033 4902548.962
03-01-05 218.321 588755.033 4902548.962
03-01-06 218.121 588755.033 4902548.962
03-01-07 217.921 588755.033 4902548.962
03-01-08 217.721 588755.033 4902548.962
03-01-09 217.521 588755.033 4902548.962

fluoranthene
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
5
5
5
0
3
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
16
14
11
8
8
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
6
10
6
0
0
12
11
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Day 4065 (Lamarche, 2002) - Organic Data

ID Elevation (masl) Easting (m) Northing (m)
03-01-10 217.321 588755.033 4902548.962
03-01-11 217.121 588755.033 4902548.962
03-01-12 216.921 588755.033 4902548.962
03-01-13 216.721 588755.033 4902548.962
03-01-14 216.521 588755.033 4902548.962

03-02.5-01 219.5995 588756.911 4902548.957
03-02.5-02 219.3995 588756.911 4902548.957
03-02.5-03 219.1995 588756.911 4902548.957
03-02.5-04 218.9995 588756.911 4902548.957
03-02.5-05 218.7995 588756.911 4902548.957
03-02.5-07 218.3995 588756.911 4902548.957
03-02.5-08 218.1995 588756.911 4902548.957
03-02.5-09 217.9995 588756.911 4902548.957
03-02.5-10 217.7995 588756.911 4902548.957
03-02.5-11 217.5995 588756.911 4902548.957
03-02.5-12 217.3995 588756.911 4902548.957
03-02.5-13 217.1995 588756.911 4902548.957
03-02-01 219.12 588756.298 4902549.036
03-02-02 218.92 588756.298 4902549.036
03-02-03 218.72 588756.298 4902549.036
03-02-04 218.52 588756.298 4902549.036
03-02-05 218.32 588756.298 4902549.036
03-02-06 218.12 588756.298 4902549.036
03-02-07 217.92 588756.298 4902549.036
03-02-08 217.72 588756.298 4902549.036
03-02-09 217.52 588756.298 4902549.036
03-02-10 217.32 588756.298 4902549.036
03-02-11 217.12 588756.298 4902549.036
03-02-12 216.92 588756.298 4902549.036
03-02-13 216.72 588756.298 4902549.036
03-03-01 219.077 588757.524 4902549.086
03-03-02 218.877 588757.524 4902549.086
03-03-03 218.677 588757.524 4902549.086
03-03-04 218.477 588757.524 4902549.086
03-03-05 218.277 588757.524 4902549.086
03-03-06 218.077 588757.524 4902549.086
03-03-07 217.877 588757.524 4902549.086
03-03-08 217.677 588757.524 4902549.086
03-03-09 217.477 588757.524 4902549.086
03-03-10 217.277 588757.524 4902549.086
03-03-11 217.077 588757.524 4902549.086
03-03-12 216.877 588757.524 4902549.086
03-03-13 216.677 588757.524 4902549.086
03-03-14 216.477 588757.524 4902549.086
03-04-01 219.28 588758.807 4902549.17
03-04-02 219.08 588758.807 4902549.17
03-04-03 218.88 588758.807 4902549.17
03-04-04 218.68 588758.807 4902549.17
03-04-05 218.48 588758.807 4902549.17
03-04-06 218.28 588758.807 4902549.17
03-04-07 218.08 588758.807 4902549.17

fluoranthene
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
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Day 4065 (Lamarche, 2002) - Organic Data

ID Elevation (masl) Easting (m) Northing (m)
03-04-08 217.88 588758.807 4902549.17
03-04-09 217.68 588758.807 4902549.17
03-04-10 217.48 588758.807 4902549.17
03-04-11 217.28 588758.807 4902549.17
03-04-13 216.88 588758.807 4902549.17
03-04-14 216.68 588758.807 4902549.17

03-N0.5-01 219.542 588753.2025 4902548.957
03-N0.5-02 219.342 588753.2025 4902548.957
03-N0.5-03 219.142 588753.2025 4902548.957
03-N0.5-04 218.942 588753.2025 4902548.957
03-N0.5-05 218.742 588753.2025 4902548.957
03-N0.5-06 218.542 588753.2025 4902548.957
03-N0.5-07 218.342 588753.2025 4902548.957
03-N0.5-08 218.142 588753.2025 4902548.957
03-N0.5-09 217.942 588753.2025 4902548.957
03-N0.5-10 217.742 588753.2025 4902548.957
03-N0.5-11 217.542 588753.2025 4902548.957
03-N0.5-12 217.342 588753.2025 4902548.957
03-N0.5-13 217.142 588753.2025 4902548.957
03-N0.5-14 216.942 588753.2025 4902548.957
03-N1.5-01 219.617 588752.008 4902548.957
03-N1.5-03 219.217 588752.008 4902548.957
03-N1.5-04 219.017 588752.008 4902548.957
03-N1.5-05 218.817 588752.008 4902548.957
03-N1.5-06 218.617 588752.008 4902548.957
03-N1.5-07 218.417 588752.008 4902548.957
03-N1.5-08 218.217 588752.008 4902548.957
03-N1.5-09 218.017 588752.008 4902548.957
03-N1.5-10 217.817 588752.008 4902548.957
03-N1.5-11 217.617 588752.008 4902548.957
03-N1.5-12 217.417 588752.008 4902548.957
03-N1.5-13 217.217 588752.008 4902548.957
03-N1-01 219.237 588752.622 4902548.812
03-N1-02 219.037 588752.622 4902548.812
03-N1-03 218.837 588752.622 4902548.812
03-N1-04 218.637 588752.622 4902548.812
03-N1-05 218.437 588752.622 4902548.812
03-N1-06 218.237 588752.622 4902548.812
03-N1-07 218.037 588752.622 4902548.812
03-N1-08 217.837 588752.622 4902548.812
03-N1-09 217.637 588752.622 4902548.812
03-N1-10 217.437 588752.622 4902548.812
03-N1-11 217.237 588752.622 4902548.812
03-N1-12 217.037 588752.622 4902548.812
03-N1-13 216.837 588752.622 4902548.812
03-N1-14 216.637 588752.622 4902548.812

03-N2.5-01 219.5995 588750.733 4902548.957
03-N2.5-02 219.3995 588750.733 4902548.957
03-N2.5-03 219.1995 588750.733 4902548.957
03-N2.5-04 218.9995 588750.733 4902548.957
03-N2.5-05 218.7995 588750.733 4902548.957

fluoranthene
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
11
8
9
7
9
9
3
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
4
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
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Day 4065 (Lamarche, 2002) - Organic Data

ID Elevation (masl) Easting (m) Northing (m)
03-N2.5-06 218.5995 588750.733 4902548.957
03-N2.5-07 218.3995 588750.733 4902548.957
03-N2.5-08 218.1995 588750.733 4902548.957
03-N2.5-09 217.9995 588750.733 4902548.957
03-N2.5-10 217.7995 588750.733 4902548.957
03-N2.5-11 217.5995 588750.733 4902548.957
03-N2.5-12 217.3995 588750.733 4902548.957
03-N2-01 219.272 588751.394 4902548.739
03-N2-02 219.072 588751.394 4902548.739
03-N2-03 218.872 588751.394 4902548.739
03-N2-04 218.672 588751.394 4902548.739
03-N2-05 218.472 588751.394 4902548.739
03-N2-06 218.272 588751.394 4902548.739
03-N2-07 218.072 588751.394 4902548.739
03-N2-08 217.872 588751.394 4902548.739
03-N2-09 217.672 588751.394 4902548.739
03-N2-10 217.472 588751.394 4902548.739
03-N2-11 217.272 588751.394 4902548.739
03-N2-12 217.072 588751.394 4902548.739
03-N2-13 216.872 588751.394 4902548.739
03-N2-14 216.672 588751.394 4902548.739
03-N3-02 219.078 588750.139 4902548.66
03-N3-03 218.878 588750.139 4902548.66
03-N3-04 218.678 588750.139 4902548.66
03-N3-05 218.478 588750.139 4902548.66
03-N3-06 218.278 588750.139 4902548.66
03-N3-07 218.078 588750.139 4902548.66
03-N3-08 217.878 588750.139 4902548.66
03-N3-09 217.678 588750.139 4902548.66
03-N3-10 217.478 588750.139 4902548.66
03-N3-11 217.278 588750.139 4902548.66
03-N3-12 217.078 588750.139 4902548.66
03-N3-13 216.878 588750.139 4902548.66
03-N3-14 216.678 588750.139 4902548.66
03-N4-01 219.677 588748.884 4902548.957
03-N4-02 219.477 588748.884 4902548.957
03-N4-03 219.277 588748.884 4902548.957
03-N4-04 219.077 588748.884 4902548.957
03-N4-05 218.877 588748.884 4902548.957
03-N4-06 218.677 588748.884 4902548.957
03-N4-07 218.477 588748.884 4902548.957
03-N4-08 218.277 588748.884 4902548.957
03-N4-09 218.077 588748.884 4902548.957
03-N4-10 217.877 588748.884 4902548.957
03-N4-11 217.677 588748.884 4902548.957
03-N4-12 217.477 588748.884 4902548.957
03-N4-13 217.277 588748.884 4902548.957
03-N4-14 217.077 588748.884 4902548.957

fluoranthene
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
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